# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
David Mittelman		05/24/2005	INDIVIDUAL:

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Convexity Capital Management, LP	
Street Address:	16 Rolling Lane	
City:	Dover	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02030	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number: 78554758		CONVEXITY CAPITAL

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)593-5955

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2127562388

Email: daniel.angel@srz.com
Correspondent Name: Daniel Angel, Esq.
Address Line 1: 919 Third Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Daniel Angel, Esq. (016132-0001)	
Signature:	/sas for da/
Date:	06/03/2005

Total Attachments: 4

source=CONVEXITY#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003096 FRAME: 0594

900025830

16 17 PC (18)

CH \$40.0

source=CONVEXITY#page2.tif source=CONVEXITY#page3.tif source=CONVEXITY#page4.tif

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (the "<u>Assignment</u>") is made and entered into as of May \_\_\_\_, 2005 (the "<u>Effective Date</u>") by and between DAVID MITTELMAN, in his individual capacity ("<u>Assignor</u>"), and CONVEXITY CAPITAL MANAGEMENT, LP, a limited partnership formed under the laws of Delaware ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title and interest in and to the trademark, and the application therefor, as set forth in the attached <u>Schedule A</u>, and all common law rights to such trademark and all of the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and associated therewith (all collectively, the "<u>Trademark</u>");

WHEREAS, Assignee is the successor to the business of Assignor or the portion thereof to which the Trademark pertains; and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, and Assignor wishes to assign same to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers unto Assignee its entire right, title and interest throughout the world in perpetuity in and to the Trademark, including common law rights, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and the entire business and/or portion thereof to which the Trademark pertains, and the right to sue and recover for all past, present and future infringements and other violations of the Trademark, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns to the same extent that such would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made. Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to provide any further necessary documentation and do all further acts reasonably requested by Assignee in this regard to confirm and perfect title in and to the Trademark in Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK SIGNATURE PAGES FOLLOW

9868281.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Assignment as an instrument under seal as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNOR:

DAVID MITTELMAN, in his individual capacity

By:

Name: David Mittelman

# CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Commonwealth

STATE OF Massachusetts

SS.:

COUNTY OF <u>Suffo</u>lk

On this 24th day of May 2005, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared David Mittelman, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

Oferia F. Delores DTARY SEALI

9868281.2

2

ASSIGNEE:

CONVEXITY CAPITAL MANAGEMENT, LP

By: CONVEXITY MANAGEMENT GP, LLC, general partner

By

Name: Jack Meyer

Title: Managing Member

#### CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Commonwealth STATE OF Massechosetts

SS.:

COUNTY OF <u>Suffolk</u>

On this 24th day of May 2005, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared Jack Meyer, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

ROTARY SEAL]

# **SCHEDULE A**

# U.S. TRADEMARK (Federal)

TRADEMARK	SERIAL NUMBER
CONVEXITY CAPITAL	78/554,758

9868281.2

**RECORDED: 06/03/2005**